Multitude Growth Funds Limited ("The Company") 11th Floor Bramer House, Hotel Avenue, Cybercity, Ebene Mauritius

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

etails of the Acquisition		
Mercury Trade Links Limited		
Multitude Growth Funds Limited		
NO		
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (*)
2,64,728	9.72	9.72
-	-	-
-	-	-
-	_	-
78,405	2.88	2.88
-	-	-
-	-	-
	Multitude Growth Funds NO Bombay Stock Exchang Number 2,64,728	Multitude Growth Funds Limited NO Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Number % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable 2,64,728 9.72

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Multitude Growth Funds Limited ("The Company") 11th Floor Bramer House, Hotel Avenue, Cybercity, Ebene Mauritius

Total (a+b+c)			
After the acquisition/ sale , holding of:			
Shares carrying voting rights	3,43,133	12.60	12.60
VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c)	3,43,133	12.60	12.60
6. Mode of acquisition/sale (<i>e.g.</i> , open market/off-market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/ <i>inter se</i> transfer etc).	Open Market		
7. Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	05-12-2024		
8. Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	27,22,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
9. Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	27,22,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	27,22,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		

mungra

Signature of the acquirer / Authorized Signatory

Place: Ebene, Mauritius Date: 06-12-2024



Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Date: 06-12-2024

To, **BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED,** P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

As per the above caption subject, we hereby inform you that the Equity shares 343,133 were acquired in open market of the Mercury Trade Links Ltd.

Please find attached herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of shares of Mercury Trade Links Ltd.

Please take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For, MULTITUDE GROWTH FUNDS LIMITED

Auntra

Authorized Person

